

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 250 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATORI @ DILIP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report)

Date: 17/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for discharge of Advocate-on-Record

for the sole respondent, is being filed. The same is allowed.

The respondent may make an alternative arrangement within four

weeks from today for that purpose. Registry shall inform the

respondent accordingly through the Chief Judicial

Magistrate/C.M.M. Kanpur.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master